
Population Deviation: Lexington City Council 2017

NC General Assembly

District Ideal Pop Deviation Deviation %2010 Pop

1 3,155 -7 -0.22%3,148

2 3,155 101 3.20%3,256

3 3,155 -42 -1.33%3,113

4 3,155 -149 -4.72%3,006

5 3,155 53 1.68%3,208

6 3,155 59 1.87%3,214

Unassigned 3,155 9,513,383 301533.50%9,516,538

Total: 9,535,483

District plan definition file: 'Lexington City Council 2017.asc', modified 06/19/2017 9:59:24 AM

Data Source: 2010 Census Redistricting Data (Public Law 94-171) Summary File. Page 1 of 1

Report 'S01_Pop_Deviation', printed 06/19/2017.



Total Population by Race and Ethnicity: Lexington City Council 2017
NC General Assembly

Total Population by Ethnicity
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Total Population by Race

1 3,148 1,009 32.05% 1,546 49.11% 27 0.86% 87 2.76% 362 11.50% 117 3.72% 618 19.63% 2,530 80.37%67 2.13% 1,613 51.24% 26.02%819

2 3,256 2,132 65.48% 664 20.39% 19 0.58% 41 1.26% 312 9.58% 88 2.70% 505 15.51% 2,751 84.49%47 1.44% 711 21.84% 60.17%1,959

3 3,113 1,960 62.96% 468 15.03% 29 0.93% 259 8.32% 308 9.89% 89 2.86% 415 13.33% 2,698 86.67%51 1.64% 519 16.67% 59.40%1,849

4 3,006 1,844 61.34% 651 21.66% 25 0.83% 82 2.73% 341 11.34% 63 2.10% 482 16.03% 2,524 83.97%44 1.46% 695 23.12% 57.19%1,719

5 3,208 1,076 33.54% 1,418 44.20% 17 0.53% 55 1.71% 552 17.21% 90 2.81% 782 24.38% 2,426 75.62%78 2.43% 1,496 46.63% 26.84%861

6 3,214 2,348 73.06% 633 19.70% 9 0.28% 31 0.96% 152 4.73% 41 1.28% 280 8.71% 2,934 91.29%18 0.56% 651 20.26% 69.32%2,228

Unassigned 9,516,538 6,518,581 68.50% 2,043,248 21.47% 121,984 1.28% 215,011 2.26% 412,003 4.33% 205,711 2.16% 797,038 8.38% 8,719,500 91.62%102,523 1.08% 2,145,771 22.55% 65.30%6,214,560

Totals: 9,535,483 6,528,950 2,048,628 122,110 215,566 414,030 206,199 800,120 8,735,363102,828 2,151,456 6,223,99568.47% 21.48% 1.28% 2.26% 4.34% 2.16% 1.08% 22.56% 8.39% 91.61% 65.27%

District plan definition file: 'Lexington City Council 2017.asc', modified 06/19/2017 9:59:24 AM

Data Source: 2010 Census Redistricting Data (Public Law 94-171) Summary File. A = Asian, NA = American Indian and Alaskan Native, PI = Native Hawaiian and other Pacific Islander, MR = Multi-Race, Hisp = Hispanic or Latino (of any race)

Report 'S02_Tot_Pop_by_Race_Ethnicity', printed 06/19/2017.
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Voting Age Population by Race and Ethnicity: Lexington City Council 2017

Total White % White Black % Black NA % NA A/PI % A/PI Other % Other MR % MR Hisp % Hisp Non Hisp % Non 
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MR Black % MR 
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Black
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Voting Age Population by Ethnicity

NC General Assembly

District

Voting Age Population by Race

1 2,277 746 32.76% 1,195 52.48% 15 0.66% 56 2.46% 221 9.71% 44 1.93% 358 15.72% 1,919 84.28%19 0.83% 1,214 53.32% 28.06%639

2 2,439 1,690 69.29% 467 19.15% 15 0.62% 26 1.07% 204 8.36% 37 1.52% 314 12.87% 2,125 87.13%13 0.53% 480 19.68% 65.23%1,591

3 2,406 1,638 68.08% 333 13.84% 24 1.00% 190 7.90% 180 7.48% 41 1.70% 239 9.93% 2,167 90.07%17 0.71% 350 14.55% 65.38%1,573

4 2,304 1,511 65.58% 488 21.18% 16 0.69% 52 2.26% 217 9.42% 20 0.87% 301 13.06% 2,003 86.94%11 0.48% 499 21.66% 62.24%1,434

5 2,216 802 36.19% 1,028 46.39% 12 0.54% 30 1.35% 324 14.62% 20 0.90% 455 20.53% 1,761 79.47%11 0.50% 1,039 46.89% 30.91%685

6 2,639 1,993 75.52% 507 19.21% 7 0.27% 25 0.95% 89 3.37% 18 0.68% 160 6.06% 2,479 93.94%5 0.19% 512 19.40% 72.91%1,924

Unassigned 7,239,567 5,147,376 71.10% 1,493,435 20.63% 87,022 1.20% 158,351 2.19% 255,294 3.53% 98,089 1.35% 490,503 6.78% 6,749,064 93.22%38,704 0.53% 1,532,139 21.16% 68.46%4,956,479

Totals: 7,253,848 5,155,756 1,497,453 87,111 158,730 256,529 98,269 492,330 6,761,51838,780 1,536,233 4,964,32571.08% 20.64% 1.20% 2.19% 3.54% 1.35% 0.53% 21.18% 6.79% 93.21% 68.44%

District plan definition file: 'Lexington City Council 2017.asc', modified 06/19/2017 9:59:24 AM

Data Source: 2010 Census Redistricting Data (Public Law 94-171) Summary File. A = Asian, NA = American Indian and Alaskan Native, PI = Native Hawaiian and other Pacific Islander, MR = Multi-Race, Hisp = Hispanic or Latino (of any race)

Report 'S03_VAP_by_Race_Ethnicity', printed 06/19/2017.
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Voter Registration by Party and Race: Lexington City Council 2017
NC General Assembly

District Total
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1 1,764 68.20% 10.20% 0.34%21.26% 29.08% 62.59% 0.28%12.55% 81.55% 0.25% 82.22% 13.33% 0.56% 56.00% 26.13% 0.27%5.65% 3.89% 17.60% 8.05%

2 1,615 39.38% 29.78% 0.56%30.28% 69.91% 22.60% 0.62%44.65% 46.70% 0.47% 93.56% 3.33% 0.21% 79.96% 10.43% 1.23%8.18% 2.91% 8.38% 6.87%

3 2,004 43.76% 28.24% 0.60%27.40% 66.82% 21.46% 0.40%47.21% 39.34% 0.23% 91.52% 3.18% 0.18% 72.86% 12.02% 0.91%13.23% 5.12% 14.21% 11.33%

4 1,596 44.67% 24.62% 0.38%30.33% 69.92% 22.68% 0.13%52.88% 41.09% 0.14% 94.91% 2.54% 0.00% 74.59% 12.19% 0.21%5.89% 2.54% 13.02% 7.27%

5 1,290 70.85% 9.84% 0.39%18.91% 26.12% 65.19% 0.47%13.79% 79.65% 0.44% 72.44% 18.11% 0.00% 47.13% 36.48% 0.82%6.13% 9.45% 15.57% 8.22%

6 1,974 42.86% 32.47% 0.05%24.62% 78.06% 17.43% 0.25%61.35% 34.75% 0.00% 96.72% 1.25% 0.47% 82.51% 8.64% 0.41%3.90% 1.56% 8.44% 4.26%

Unassigned 6,811,975 39.51% 30.25% 0.47%29.77% 69.50% 22.19% 0.81%46.10% 46.11% 1.19% 94.06% 1.80% 0.40% 75.43% 11.38% 0.72%6.60% 3.75% 12.47% 7.51%

6,822,218Totals: 39.52% 30.24% 29.77% 0.46%46.08% 46.13% 1.19% 6.60% 94.05% 1.80% 0.40% 3.75% 75.43% 11.39% 0.72% 12.47% 69.48% 22.21% 0.81% 7.51%

District plan definition file: 'Lexington City Council 2017.asc', modified 06/19/2017 9:59:24 AM

Data Source: North Carolina State Board of Elections. Voter registration snapshot as of November 12, 2016. Note that voter records that could not be associated with a geographic location were excluded. Report 'S04_VR_by_Party_Race', printed 06/19/2017.

 Page 1 of 1D = Democratic, R = Republican, L = Libertarian, NA = Native American. In this chart, the 'Other' race categories also include multi-race voters and those voters for whom a race indicator was not present in the source data.



Voter Registration by Gender, Age, and Ethnicity: Lexington City Council 2017

NC General Assembly

District Total Hispanic % Hisp Non-Hisp % Non-Hisp Undesig. % Undesig.Male % Male Female % Female Undesig. % Undesig. 18-25 % 18-25 26-40 % 26-40 41-65 % 41-65 66+ % 66+

Voter Registration by Gender Voter Registration by Age Voter Registration by Ethnicity

1 1,764 51 2.89% 1,352 76.64% 361 20.46%719 40.76% 1,016 57.60% 29 1.64% 215 12.19% 419 23.75% 756 42.86% 374 21.20%

2 1,615 61 3.78% 1,264 78.27% 290 17.96%703 43.53% 893 55.29% 19 1.18% 190 11.76% 407 25.20% 643 39.81% 375 23.22%

3 2,004 74 3.69% 1,589 79.29% 341 17.02%854 42.61% 1,133 56.54% 17 0.85% 220 10.98% 450 22.46% 840 41.92% 494 24.65%

4 1,596 48 3.01% 1,270 79.57% 278 17.42%689 43.17% 886 55.51% 21 1.32% 202 12.66% 360 22.56% 663 41.54% 371 23.25%

5 1,290 62 4.81% 926 71.78% 302 23.41%524 40.62% 750 58.14% 16 1.24% 140 10.85% 367 28.45% 563 43.64% 220 17.05%

6 1,974 27 1.37% 1,659 84.04% 288 14.59%880 44.58% 1,083 54.86% 11 0.56% 174 8.81% 350 17.73% 811 41.08% 639 32.37%

Unassigned 6,811,975 163,340 2.40% 5,315,381 78.03% 1,333,254 19.57%3,051,498 44.80% 3,608,753 52.98% 151,724 2.23% 833,291 12.23% 1,702,460 24.99% 2,934,338 43.08% 1,341,886 19.70%

6,822,218 3,055,867 3,614,514 151,837 834,432 1,704,813 2,938,614 1,344,359 163,663 5,323,441 1,335,114Totals: 44.79% 52.98% 2.23% 12.23% 24.99% 43.07% 19.71% 2.40% 78.03% 19.57%

District plan definition file: 'Lexington City Council 2017.asc', modified 06/19/2017 9:59:24 AM

Data Source: North Carolina State Board of Elections. Voter registration snapshot as of November 12, 2016. Note that voter records that could not be associated with a geographic location were excluded.

Report 'S05_VR_by_Gender_Age_Ethnicity', printed 06/19/2017.

 Page 1 of 1



2016 General Election - PR, USS, and GV: Lexington City Council 2017
NC General Assembly

District Rep Rep % Dem Dem % Lib Lib % WI WI % Rep Rep % Dem Dem % Lib Lib % Dem Dem % Rep Rep % Lib Lib %

US President: Trump-Clinton-Johnson-Write-in US Senate: Burr-Ross-Haugh Governor: Cooper-McCrory-Cecil

1 199 18.62% 843 78.86% 20 1.87% 7 0.65% 200 19.12% 816 78.01% 30 2.87% 843 79.83% 190 17.99% 23 2.18%

2 471 50.70% 425 45.75% 23 2.48% 10 1.08% 461 50.66% 401 44.07% 48 5.27% 458 50.05% 432 47.21% 25 2.73%

3 684 52.29% 572 43.73% 38 2.91% 14 1.07% 662 51.60% 559 43.57% 62 4.83% 622 48.03% 643 49.65% 30 2.32%

4 387 39.53% 557 56.89% 31 3.17% 4 0.41% 399 41.35% 524 54.30% 42 4.35% 597 61.17% 353 36.17% 26 2.66%

5 126 18.31% 535 77.76% 22 3.20% 5 0.73% 137 20.57% 502 75.38% 27 4.05% 525 77.78% 135 20.00% 15 2.22%

6 688 48.15% 695 48.64% 35 2.45% 11 0.77% 732 51.69% 640 45.20% 44 3.11% 745 52.28% 662 46.46% 18 1.26%

Unassigned 2,357,194 49.91% 2,176,689 46.09% 129,760 2.75% 59,346 1.26% 2,389,848 51.14% 2,116,254 45.29% 166,937 3.57% 2,296,591 48.94% 2,293,624 48.88% 102,592 2.19%

2,359,749 2,180,316 129,929 59,397 2,392,439 2,119,696 167,190 2,300,381 2,296,039 102,72949.90% 46.10% 2.75% 1.26% 51.13% 45.30% 3.57% 48.95% 48.86% 2.19%Totals: 

District plan definition file: 'Lexington City Council 2017.asc', modified 06/19/2017 9:59:24 AM

Data Source: North Carolina State Board of Elections. Votes that could not be associated with a specific precinct were excluded. Reported statewide totals may therefore be marginally lower than official contest results.

Report 'S06_EL16G_PR_USS_GV', printed 06/19/2017.
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2016 General Election - LG, AG, AD, CA, and CI: Lexington City Council 2017
NC General Assembly

District Rep Rep % Dem Dem % Lib Lib % Dem Dem % Rep Rep % Dem Dem % Rep Rep % Rep Rep % Dem Dem % Rep Rep % Dem Dem %

Lieutenant Governor: Forest-Coleman-Cole Attorney General: Stein-Newton Auditor: Wood-Stuber Comm. of Agriculture: Troxler-Smith Comm. of Insurance: Causey-Goodwin

1 189 18.09% 825 78.95% 31 2.97% 826 80.59% 199 19.41% 847 82.31% 182 17.69% 218 21.17% 812 78.83% 188 18.34% 837 81.66%

2 460 51.51% 402 45.02% 31 3.47% 445 50.57% 435 49.43% 453 51.71% 423 48.29% 509 57.06% 383 42.94% 450 51.25% 428 48.75%

3 676 53.44% 546 43.16% 43 3.40% 629 50.20% 624 49.80% 631 50.64% 615 49.36% 714 57.07% 537 42.93% 629 50.64% 613 49.36%

4 402 41.83% 525 54.63% 34 3.54% 593 61.51% 371 38.49% 572 60.21% 378 39.79% 452 47.53% 499 52.47% 376 40.30% 557 59.70%

5 128 19.31% 514 77.53% 21 3.17% 533 81.37% 122 18.63% 532 82.23% 115 17.77% 141 21.43% 517 78.57% 122 18.80% 527 81.20%

6 723 51.68% 644 46.03% 32 2.29% 742 53.34% 649 46.66% 730 53.32% 639 46.68% 788 56.37% 610 43.63% 671 48.69% 707 51.31%

Unassigned 2,388,041 51.89% 2,081,519 45.23% 132,168 2.87% 2,291,087 50.19% 2,273,876 49.81% 2,246,899 49.98% 2,248,344 50.02% 2,518,655 55.65% 2,007,094 44.35% 2,265,706 50.48% 2,222,626 49.52%

2,390,619 2,084,975 132,360 2,294,855 2,276,276 2,250,664 2,250,696 2,521,477 2,010,452 2,268,142 2,226,295Totals: 51.88% 45.25% 2.87% 50.20% 49.80% 50.00% 50.00% 55.64% 44.36% 50.47% 49.53%

District plan definition file: 'Lexington City Council 2017.asc', modified 06/19/2017 9:59:24 AM

Data Source: North Carolina State Board of Elections. Votes that could not be associated with a specific precinct were excluded. Reported statewide totals may therefore be marginally lower than official contest results.

Report 'S07_EL16G_LG_AG_AD_CA_CI', printed 06/19/2017.
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2016 General Election - CL, SS, SPI, TR, and SC: Lexington City Council 2017
NC General Assembly

District Rep Rep % Dem Dem % Wi Wi % Dem Dem % Rep Rep % Rep Rep % Dem Dem % Rep Rep % Dem Dem % Morgan Morgan % Edmunds Edmunds %

Commissioner of Labor: Berry-Meeker-Write-in Secretary of State: Marshall-LaPaglia Sup. of Public Instruc.: Johnson-Atkinson Treasurer: Folwell-Blue Supreme Court Justice: Morgan-Edmunds

1 227 22.08% 797 77.53% 4 0.39% 856 83.59% 168 16.41% 199 19.51% 821 80.49% 201 19.65% 822 80.35% 515 63.19% 300 36.81%

2 512 57.66% 376 42.34% 0 0.00% 483 54.82% 398 45.18% 461 52.27% 421 47.73% 463 52.67% 416 47.33% 401 51.68% 375 48.32%

3 716 57.56% 528 42.44% 0 0.00% 652 52.41% 592 47.59% 655 52.78% 586 47.22% 654 52.87% 583 47.13% 571 51.30% 542 48.70%

4 478 50.00% 476 49.79% 2 0.21% 609 63.64% 348 36.36% 393 41.72% 549 58.28% 377 39.94% 567 60.06% 436 52.53% 394 47.47%

5 154 23.58% 498 76.26% 1 0.15% 540 82.57% 114 17.43% 133 20.31% 522 79.69% 130 19.91% 523 80.09% 330 62.15% 201 37.85%

6 792 57.14% 594 42.86% 0 0.00% 777 55.98% 611 44.02% 646 47.29% 720 52.71% 683 49.67% 692 50.33% 616 50.62% 601 49.38%

Unassigned 2,499,663 55.27% 2,017,596 44.61% 5,043 0.11% 2,355,513 52.18% 2,158,387 47.82% 2,280,554 50.68% 2,219,751 49.32% 2,367,693 52.79% 2,117,680 47.21% 2,149,153 54.46% 1,797,322 45.54%

2,502,542Totals: 2,020,865 5,050 2,359,430 2,160,618 2,283,041 2,223,370 2,370,201 2,121,283 2,152,022 1,799,73555.26% 44.63% 0.11% 52.20% 47.80% 50.66% 49.34% 52.77% 47.23% 54.46% 45.54%

District plan definition file: 'Lexington City Council 2017.asc', modified 06/19/2017 9:59:24 AM

Data Source: North Carolina State Board of Elections. Votes that could not be associated with a specific precinct were excluded. Reported statewide totals may therefore be marginally lower than official contest results.

Report 'S08_EL16G_CL_SS_SPI_TR_SC', printed 06/19/2017.
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2016 General Election - Court of Appeals: Lexington City Council 2017
NC General Assembly

Rep Rep % Dem Dem % Rep Rep % Dem Dem % Una Una % Rep Rep % Dem Dem % Rep Rep % Dem Dem % Rep Rep % Dem Dem %District

Dietz Seat: Dietz-Rozier Geer Seat: Murphy-Eagles-Buie Hunter Seat: Hunter-Jones Stephens Seat: Berger-Stephens Zachary Seat: Zachary-Mitchell

198 19.76% 804 80.24% 161 15.91% 781 77.17% 70 6.92% 204 20.12% 810 79.88% 185 18.17% 833 81.83% 204 20.30% 801 79.70%1

478 55.52% 383 44.48% 408 47.11% 395 45.61% 63 7.27% 485 55.75% 385 44.25% 446 51.56% 419 48.44% 473 55.00% 387 45.00%2

676 55.50% 542 44.50% 606 48.95% 555 44.83% 77 6.22% 699 56.74% 533 43.26% 656 52.78% 587 47.22% 677 55.54% 542 44.46%3

399 43.61% 516 56.39% 354 38.56% 504 54.90% 60 6.54% 419 45.94% 493 54.06% 385 41.31% 547 58.69% 402 44.08% 510 55.92%4

130 20.31% 510 79.69% 107 16.41% 502 76.99% 43 6.60% 134 20.68% 514 79.32% 122 18.97% 521 81.03% 134 20.94% 506 79.06%5

709 52.91% 631 47.09% 615 45.72% 650 48.33% 80 5.95% 727 54.09% 617 45.91% 664 48.97% 692 51.03% 695 52.33% 633 47.67%6

2,348,210 53.55% 2,036,714 46.45% 2,154,437 48.78% 2,010,199 45.52% 251,832 5.70% 2,397,501 54.46% 2,004,999 45.54% 2,228,591 50.33% 2,199,588 49.67% 2,355,880 53.89% 2,015,429 46.11%Unassigned

2,350,800Totals: 2,040,100 2,156,688 2,013,586 252,225 2,400,169 2,008,351 2,231,049 2,203,187 2,358,465 2,018,80853.54% 46.46% 48.77% 45.53% 5.70% 54.44% 45.56% 50.31% 49.69% 53.88% 46.12%

District plan definition file: 'Lexington City Council 2017.asc', modified 06/19/2017 9:59:24 AM

Data Source: North Carolina State Board of Elections. Votes that could not be associated with a specific precinct were excluded. Reported statewide totals may therefore be marginally lower than official contest results.

Report 'S09_EL16G_COA', printed 06/19/2017.
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